

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1018-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:9/30/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:11/7/2022Final action:11/7/2022

Enactment date: 11/7/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 11/11/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more requirement contracts of

electricity supply, including renewable energy resources for all City facilities not serviced by Cleveland Public Power; and to employ energy suppliers and/or development firms to supply electricity to City facilities not serviced by Cleveland Public Power; for a period of up to three years, with two options to

renew of up to one year each, exercisable by the Director of Finance.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CLEVELAND PUBLIC POWER, CONTRACTS, FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1018-2022-Reg K for electricity supplier agreement, 2. 1018-2022 Exec. Summary - Electricity

Supply Procurement OoS 20220930 Upd (002)

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result | |
|-----------|------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|--|
| 11/7/2022 | 1 | City Council | approved | Pass | |
| 10/3/2022 | 1 | City Council | read and referred to administra | read and referred to administrative review | |

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more requirement contracts of electricity supply, including renewable energy resources for all City facilities not serviced by Cleveland Public Power; and to employ energy suppliers and/or development firms to supply electricity to City facilities not serviced by Cleveland Public Power; for a period of up to three years, with two options to renew of up to one year each, exercisable by the Director of Finance.